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Friday 9th December Newsletter
Dear Parents/Carers, 
A huge well done to Key Stage 1 and the EYFS team who were amazing in their performances this
week. They were so brave to perform on the stage and remember all their lines, we definitely have
some stars in the making! We are really looking forward to the Key Stage 2 performance on Tuesday
at Church. Please remember that Key Stage 2 children will need picking up St Leonards on Tuesday
13th December at 4:45 after their two performances. 
Oscar has had a brilliant first week in school and settled in really well, he has been round to most
classes in my arms and loved meeting the children and families of Middleforth. 
A final reminder that the raffle will be drawn on Thursday 15th December next week. 
Have a lovely weekend and I will see you all on Monday.  
Mrs Pilkington 

 

Stars of the Week
 

Nursery - Amara
Rec - Clara & Akhil

Y1 - Connor & Ashton
Y2 - Lola Nevaeh
Y3 - Toby & Holly

Y4 - Jorja-Lily & Aiden
Y5 - Zach & Arthur
Y6 - James & Ted

 
 

Collective Worship   - Our half term value is Trust
 
 

Target 96%
Reception

  
Year 1

 
Year 2

 
Year 3

 
Year 4

 
Year 5

 
Year 6

 
Total 

99.3%
  

85.3%
 

96.4%
 

92.7%
 

95.3%
 

93.9%
 

85.0%
 

92.5%

 
On Monday this week we talked about

believing that God has a plan for our lives.
We looked at Luke 1.26-38. we linked this

to Advent and the Christmas story. Fr Nick
also came in on Thursday to share the
third candle of Advent - Joy and how

special it is. 
 
  



Key Dates

Thursday 15th December - Final
Celebration Assembly
Friday 16th December - Whole School
Church and Crib Service. School Closes
at 2.00pm. 
*Please read further on for Christmas

dates.
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Staffing
It is coming the end of a another term and there is some more staffing news. We would like to

congratulate Miss Rebecca on securing a new role at the University. Miss Rebecca will be starting in
January so will be finishing with us next week. We are in the process of recruiting another TA and

interviews will be held next week. I will update you when we know more. 
Also, a reminder that Mrs Garner will be becoming a TA within Receptions and Miss Morley will be

the Year 1 teacher from January. 
Finally Mrs Knight will be joining us in January as our Family Support Worker. 

I am sure you will all join me in thanking Miss Rebecca for all her hard work over the years with our
Middleforth families and wish her good luck within her new role.  

 
 
 

Subject Focus -  RE
 

On Tuesday, Y3 went to Church to take
part in The Journey to Bethlehem where
they looked at the Christmas Story. The
children visited stations where they met

different characters from the nativity who
told them what happened from their point

of view. The children asked some great
questions and came away knowing a lot

more about such an important story.
 
 

 
 



School term and holiday patterns
School closes on                  Friday 16th December 2022
Spring  term 2023               Re-open on Tuesday 3rd January 2023
School closes on                 Friday 10th February 2023
Mid-term closure                Monday 13th February - Friday 17th February 2023 
School re-opens on            Monday 20th February 2023
School closes on                 Friday 31st March 2023
Summer Term 2023            Re-open on Monday 17th April 2023
May Day & Coronation      Monday 1st and 8th May 2023
School closes on                 Friday 26th May 2023
Mid-term closure                Monday 29th May – Wednesday 7th June 2023 
School re-opens on            Thursday 8th June 2023
School closes on                  Friday 21st July 2023 
Autumn Term 2023              Re-open Monday 4th September 2023
Mid-term closure                 Monday 23rd October - Tuesday 31st October 2023
School re-opens on             Wednesday 1st November 2023
School closes on                  Friday 22nd December 2023
Spring Term 2024                 Re-open on Monday 8th January 2024
Mid-term closure                 Monday 12th February - Friday 16th February 2024 
School re-opens on              Monday 19th February 2024
School closes on                  Thursday 28th March 2024
Summer Term 2024             Re-opens on Monday 15th April 2024
May Day                                  Monday 6th May 2024
Mid-term closure                Monday 27th May – Monday 3rd June 2024
School re-opens on             Tuesday 4th June 2024
School closes on                   Friday 19th July 2024
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